

## **SPECIAL VACANCY NOTICE**

Alternate Citizen Member, Board of Directors Central Sierra Economic Development District(CSEDD)

Current vacancies:

One (1) unexpired terms

The County of Mariposa has entered into a Joint Powers Agreement with Alpine County, Amador County, Calaveras County, Tuolumne County, Amador City, City of Angels, City of Lone, City of Jackson, City of Plymouth, City of Sonora and the City of Sutter Creek to engage in regional economic development planning and to participate in federal programs relating to economic development.

There is currently one (1) vacancy for an unexpired term to the Central Sierra Economic Development District (CSEDD) to be filled by appointment of the Mariposa County Board of Supervisors. The vacancy is for a Mariposa County alternate citizen member, which is appointed at-large. Terms of office of the position is at the pleasure of the County Board of supervisors.

## Qualifications:

- 1. Must be a registered California voter;
- 2. Must:
  - a. Reside within the district and either own real property in the district or, alternatively, have served, pursuant to the district's rules, for two years or more as an associate director providing advisory or other assistance to the board of directors, or
  - b. Be a designated agent of a resident landowner within the district.

## To apply:

Individuals interested in serving on the Central Sierra Economic Development District Board of Directors should submit an application to the Clerk of the Board, Post Office Box 784, Mariposa, California 95338 or contact your Supervisor.

## Posted:

5/14/2021 - https://www.mariposacounty.org/ and https://www.csedd.org/

cc: Central Sierra Economic Development District